
2010 Tasmanian State Championships Saturday, 13 February 2010

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 1 Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull Heat 1

13.01 Bucks (Ashley Reardon) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final (Race 21), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 2 Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull Heat 2

1 13.06 North Esk (Alex Fowler) 5  7:29.27   0.00  +0.00
2 13.10 Tamar (George Ellis) 4  7:32.46   3.19  +3.19
3 13.02 Bucks (Samuel Hookway) 2  7:37.68   5.22  +8.41
4 13.13 TUBC (Michael Egan) 3  7:39.01   1.33  +9.74
5 13.08 Tamar (Oliver Lindsay) 1  7:41.85   2.84 +12.58
6 13.07 North Esk (Paul Barrett) 7  7:45.53   3.68 +16.26

13.05 Lindisfarne (Mark Rippon) 6 DID NOT START
13.03 DMCRC (Nicholas Edmonson) 8 SCRATCHED

1,2->Final (Race 21), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 3 Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull Heat 1

1 24.12 Hutchins (Richard Giblin) 5  7:53.80   0.00  +0.00
2 24.09 St Patricks (Mitchell Digney) 3  7:57.31   3.51  +3.51
3 24.15 Hutchins (Richard Sayers) 4  8:16.83  19.52 +23.03
4 24.02 DMCRC (Ross Nightingale) 6  8:26.27   9.44 +32.47
5 24.05 Scotch Oakburn (Samual Francis) 2  8:32.78   6.51 +38.98

1,2->Final (Race 40), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull Heat 2

1 24.08 St Patricks (Dylan Ellings) 5  7:58.09   0.00  +0.00
2 24.06 Scotch Oakburn (Chris Hughes) 2  8:07.23   9.14  +9.14
3 24.11 Tamar (Tom Legge) 6  8:15.00   7.77 +16.91
4 24.07 Scotch Oakburn (James Brient) 4  8:16.42   1.42 +18.33
5 24.03 New Norfolk (James Cocker) 3  8:23.79   7.37 +25.70
6 24.01 DMCRC (Patrick Hinton) 7  8:56.52  32.73 +58.43

1,2->Final (Race 40), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 5 Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull Heat 1

1 15.06 Grammar (Sauer,McKimmie) 3  8:19.88   0.00  +0.00
2 15.11 Sandy Bay (Seddon,Brelis) 4  8:26.22   6.34  +6.34
3 15.14 St Marys (Piper,Kitson) 5  8:40.43  14.21 +20.55
4 15.09 North Esk (Battese,Banner) 6  8:43.44   3.01 +23.56

15.03 DMCRC (Dale,Headley) 2 DID NOT FINISH
1,2->Final (Race 24), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 6 Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull Heat 2

1 15.04 DMCRC (Hookway,Jeanneret) 6  8:15.46   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 Bucks (Rowbottom,Scott) 5  8:20.31   4.85  +4.85
3 15.05 Grammar (Bassett,Franklin) 2  8:24.58   4.27  +9.12
4 15.08 North Esk (Prior,Barber) 3  8:43.31  18.73 +27.85
5 15.10 North Esk (Harding,Batchelor) 4  8:44.42   1.11 +28.96

1,2->Final (Race 24), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 7 Championship Mens Under 19 Coxed Four Heat 1

07.04 New Norfolk (McIntosh,Clark,Grining,Cocker,c:Noisier) 2 DISQUALIFIED
07.08 Hutchins (Sayers,Martin,O'May*,Kadziolka,c:Morris) 6 SCRATCHED

1,2,3,4->Final (Race 14), Rest->eliminated *substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 8 SPECIAL MEN'S PAIR Final

1 80.01 Lindisfarne/New Norfolk (Edwards,Beltz) 4  6:38.26   0.00  +0.00
2 80.02 Huon/Tamar (Foot,Gibson) 5  6:46.17   7.91  +7.91
3 80.03 Lindisfarne/Tamar (Tunevitsch,Baker) 3  6:46.23   0.06  +7.97
4 80.05 Tamar/New Norfolk (Wilson-Haffendon,Hall) 6  7:06.31  20.08 +28.05

80.04 North Esk/TUBC (Wertheimer,Fowler) 2 SCRATCHED
80.06 Bucks (Reardon,Richardson) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 9 Championship Womens Under 19 Eight Final

1
01.05 Grammar
(Conti,Pearce,Cresswell,Hewitt,Ellis,Viney,Wilson,Gibson,c:Rostron) 4  7:02.33   0.00  +0.00

2
01.01 Bucks
(Brelis,Curtis,Florence,Florence,Osborne,Flanagan,Nichols,Flanagan,c:Eastment) 5  7:09.39   7.06  +7.06

3
01.03 DMCRC
(Terry*,Paul,Bannon,Reid,Simpson,Hughes,De Groot,Goldsmith,c:Grincais) 3  7:23.63  14.24 +21.30

4
01.02 Bucks
(Stubbings,Crow*,Ciafardini,Salisbury,Reardon,Rowbottom,Jordan,Miller,c:Scott) 7  7:30.49   6.86 +28.16

5
01.09 Launceston College
(Vardon,Heading,Coert,Burden,Mortimer-Roberts,Sargent,Garwood,Preece,c:Dolbel) 9  7:36.65   6.16 +34.32

6
01.08 St Patricks
(Taylor,Wylie,Ferguson,Rose,Prior,Manche,Kulinski,Rose,c:Kilpatrick) 2  7:37.28   0.63 +34.95

7
01.06 Grammar
(Rodriguez,McFarlane,Hanstein,Thomas,Bassett,Franklin,Sauer,McKimmie,c:Hanson) 8  7:42.76   5.48 +40.43

8
01.07 Scotch Oakburn
(De Boer,Blount,Anderson,Von Stieglitz,Ranicar,Prescott,Graham,Chellis,c:Eastoe) 1  7:43.52   0.76 +41.19

9
01.04 DMCRC
(Smith*,Murfitt-Cowen,Hindley,Headley,Baker,Dale,Hookway,Jeanneret,c:Sluce) 6  7:58.45  14.93 +56.12

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 10 Championship Mens Under 23 Pair Final

1 02.04 TUBC (Wertheimer,Kay) 6  7:07.61   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 Bucks (Richardson,Hookway*) 4  7:10.85   3.24  +3.24
3 02.05 Hutchins (Tenbensel,Burridge) 5  7:23.78  12.93 +16.17
4 02.03 TUBC (Lopa*,Knowler) 3  7:34.09  10.31 +26.48

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 11 Championship Mens Lightweight Single Scull Final

1 03.02 Lindisfarne (Samuel Beltz) 4  7:12.73   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Huon (Tom Gibson) 5  7:17.11   4.38  +4.38
3 03.07 Tamar (Blair Tunevitsch) 3  7:18.75   1.64  +6.02
4 03.08 Tamar (Alister Foot) 6  7:22.33   3.58  +9.60
5 03.03 Lindisfarne (Shaun Finlayson) 2  7:32.73  10.40 +20.00
6 03.06 Tamar (Sam Hall) 1  7:41.88   9.15 +29.15
7 03.09 Tamar (Oliver Lindsay) 8  7:55.53  13.65 +42.80

03.04 Lindisfarne (Nick Baker) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 12 Championship Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 04.04 Hutchins (Harrison,Alcorso,Giblin,Heron,c:Edwards) 5  7:05.27   0.00  +0.00
2 04.02 Scotch Oakburn (Francis,Thompson,Brient,Hughes,c:Cameron) 4  7:09.39   4.12  +4.12
3 04.06 Hutchins (Killalea,Ferguson,Johnston,Balcombe,c:Macmillan) 3  7:14.63   5.24  +9.36
4 04.03 St Patricks (Prien,Loloa,Ellings,Digney,c:Stride) 6  7:21.21   6.58 +15.94
5 04.05 Hutchins (Blue,Nettlefold,Green,Howard,c:Symonds) 2  7:27.35   6.14 +22.08
6 04.01 Grammar (Woods,Hogarth,Strong,McNamara,c:Muirhead) 7  7:33.41   6.06 +28.14

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 13 Championship Mens Under 19 Coxless Four Final

1 06.02 Hutchins (Hunnibell,Burbury,Heron,Jackson*) 4  6:52.22   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 Mersey (Heazlewood,Morice,Bransden,Williams) 5  6:55.34   3.12  +3.12

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 14 Championship Mens Under 19 Coxed Four Final

1 07.05 Scotch Oakburn (Jack,Tickner,O'Connor,Blount,c:Prescott) 5  6:55.83   0.00  +0.00
2 07.07 St Patricks (Scott,Johnston,Izbicki,Digney,c:Prior) 3  7:02.94   7.11  +7.11
3 07.02 Friends (McKenzie,Reid*,Stone*,Stewart,c:Bilsborough) 4  7:05.13   2.19  +9.30
4 07.09 Hutchins (Brown,Lopa,Simpson,Fry,c:Mure) 2  7:05.60   0.47  +9.77
5 07.03 Grammar (Manning,Woods,Pitt,Inglis,c:Wilson) 6  7:17.85  12.25 +22.02
6 07.10 Hutchins (Mure,Squires,Brown,Dargaville,c:Paul) 1  7:19.75   1.90 +23.92
7 07.06 Scotch Oakburn (Ranicar,Southwell,Abbott,Peduru-Arachige,c:Jones) 7  7:22.93   3.18 +27.10
8 07.01 DMCRC (Davoren,Edmonson*,Bowring,Barclay,c:Hinton) 8  7:35.15  12.22 +39.32

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 15 Championship Womens Senior Single Scull Final

1 08.05 Tamar (Ingrid Fenger) 4  8:07.02   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 Tamar (Annabelle Gibson) 6  8:16.03   9.01  +9.01
3 08.03 Huon (Emma-Jane Warren) 7  8:20.07   4.04 +13.05
4 08.07 Huon (Eve Mure) 1  8:34.32  14.25 +27.30

08.01 Bucks (Renee Britton) 2 SCRATCHED
08.02 Huon (Ella Flecker) 3 SCRATCHED
08.06 Tamar (Carly Cottam) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 16 Non Championship Womens Senior Single Scull Final

1 09.02 Bucks (Ashlee Palmer) 4  8:42.40   0.00  +0.00
2 09.05 New Norfolk (Jaclyn Molnar) 2  8:54.81  12.41 +12.41
3 09.01 Bucks (Mikayla Lack) 3  9:24.73  29.92 +42.33

09.03 Glenorchy (Jacqui Hope) 5 DID NOT START
09.04 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 17 Championship Mens Senior Pair Final

1 10.04 New Norfolk (Edwards,Wilson-Haffendon) 5  6:59.47   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 Lindisfarne (Baker,Finlayson) 4  7:03.12   3.65  +3.65
3 10.05 Lindisfarne (Morgan,Midgeley) 2  7:21.05  17.93 +21.58
4 10.02 Mersey (Williams,Schnackenberg) 6  7:45.51  24.46 +46.04

10.03 Mersey (Gargiulo,Williams) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 18 Championship Womens Under 19 Pair Final

1 05.01 Grammar (Gibson,Wilson) 4  8:23.58   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 St Patricks (Kulinski,Rose) 5  9:21.31  57.73 +57.73

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens/Womens Rec Vet Eight Final

1
11.03 New Norfolk
(Hansen,Graham,Wilson-Haffenden,Warren,Raftery,Bannon,Nichols,Cocker*,c:McIntosh) 7  3:27.49   0.00  +0.00

2
11.05 St Patricks
(Kulinski,Nunn,Taylor,Wylie,Prien*,Kilpatrick,Ferguson,Rose,c:Stride) 1  3:46.73  19.24 +19.24

3
11.04 Sandy Bay
(Rippon,Balding,Douglas,Douglas,Balding,Kallas,Dowson,Chau,c:Rippon) 4  3:47.93   1.20 +20.44

4
11.02 DMCRC
(Sluce,McCullum,Hughes,Taylor,Read,Knott,Walters,Duffy,c:Sluce) 2  3:48.93   1.00 +21.44

5
11.01 DMCRC
(Davoren,Hinton,Bowring,Barclay,Terry,Smith,Pitt,Garcia,c:Grincais) 5  3:59.22  10.29 +31.73

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 20 Championship Womens Under 23 Coxless Four Final

1 12.01 Bucks (Bold,Jordan,Volker,Phibbs) 4  7:26.69   0.00  +0.00
2 12.03 North Esk (O'Connor,Shelton,Clark,Homan) 5  7:29.56   2.87  +2.87

12.02 DMCRC (Hookway,Jeanneret,Simpson,Garcia) 3 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 21 Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull Final

1 13.04 Mersey (Taylor Wilczynski) 4  7:27.55   0.00  +0.00
2 13.13 TUBC (Michael Egan) 8  7:31.77   4.22  +4.22
3 13.11 TUBC (Adam Wertheimer) 6  7:34.13   2.36  +6.58
4 13.10 Tamar (George Ellis) 7  7:42.27   8.14 +14.72
5 13.02 Bucks (Samuel Hookway) 1  7:43.42   1.15 +15.87
6 13.06 North Esk (Alex Fowler) 2  7:47.48   4.06 +19.93
7 13.12 TUBC (Edward Kay) 5  7:56.25   8.77 +28.70
8 13.09 Tamar (Sam Hall) 3  7:56.93   0.68 +29.38

Race 22 Non Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 23 Championship Men Under 23 Eight Final

1
21.02 Hutchins
(Pitt,Jackson,Burridge,Tenbensel,Hunnibell,Fry*,Heron,Burbury*,c:Edwards) 4  6:24.10   0.00  +0.00

2
21.01 Scotch Oakburn
(Ranicar,Southwell,Abbott,Tickner,Jack,Peduru-Arachige,O'Connor,Blount,c:Prescott) 3  6:41.46  17.36 +17.36

3
21.03 Hutchins
(Dargaville*,Martin,Brown,Squires,Brown,Sayers*,Simpson,Mure*,c:Paul) 5  6:56.53  15.07 +32.43

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 24 Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull Final

1 15.07 Mersey (Williams,Farrelly) 4  8:23.39   0.00  +0.00
2 15.02 Bucks (Read,van Dongen) 3  8:32.30   8.91  +8.91
3 15.04 DMCRC (Hookway,Jeanneret) 7  8:35.56   3.26 +12.17
4 15.01 Bucks (Rowbottom,Scott) 8  8:42.75   7.19 +19.36
5 15.06 Grammar (Sauer,McKimmie) 2  8:44.03   1.28 +20.64
6 15.11 Sandy Bay (Seddon,Brelis) 1  8:45.64   1.61 +22.25
7 15.12 Sandy Bay (Cash,Johnstone) 6  9:02.04  16.40 +38.65
8 15.13 Scotch Oakburn (Graham,De Boer*) 5  9:26.32  24.28 +62.93

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 25 Non Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 1

1 16.18 St Patricks (Kilpatrick,Rose) 6  6:36.06   0.00  +0.00
2 16.01 Bucks (Stubbings,Crow) 7  6:42.07   6.01  +6.01
3 16.08 North Esk (Hadley,Barker) 2  6:50.87   8.80 +14.81
4 16.05 Grammar (Rodriguez,Thomas) 4  6:56.44   5.57 +20.38
5 16.07 New Norfolk (Costa,Noisier) 3  6:58.00   1.56 +21.94
6 16.16 St Marys (Sharman,Knight) 5  7:08.19  10.19 +32.13

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 26 Non Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 2

1 16.17 St Patricks (Nunn,Kulinski) 3  7:04.66   0.00  +0.00
2 16.15 St Marys (Curtis,Scott) 4  7:07.69   3.03  +3.03
3 16.06 Grammar (Rostron,Hanstein) 2  7:12.05   4.36  +7.39
4 16.13 St Marys (Harris,Gleeson) 5  7:25.45  13.40 +20.79

16.09 Sandy Bay (Grace,Dobbie*) 6 SCRATCHED
16.12 Scotch Oakburn (Blount,Von Stieglitz) 7 DID NOT START

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 27 Non Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 3

1 16.04 Grammar (Tyeson,McFarlane) 3  7:03.23   0.00  +0.00
2 16.10 Sandy Bay (Kerr*,Ims) 4  7:03.75   0.52  +0.52
3 16.14 St Marys (Newbon,Knight) 5  7:06.56   2.81  +3.33
4 16.03 DMCRC (Hindley,Murfitt-Cowen*) 7  7:09.64   3.08  +6.41
5 16.11 Sandy Bay (Donnelly,Grace) 6  7:15.70   6.06 +12.47

16.02 DMCRC (Murfitt-Cowen,Read) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 28 Championship FULL SLIDE Adaptive Single 500m Final

1 17.01 Glenorchy (James Amos) 1  3:18.06   0.00  +0.00
2 17.02 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 3  3:24.16   6.10  +6.10
3 17.03 Ulverstone (Andrew Alder) 7  3:40.41  16.25 +22.35
4 17.05 North Esk (Malcolm Hall) 5  3:57.12  16.71 +39.06
5 17.04 Ulverstone (Geoffrey Suter) 4  4:19.79  22.67 +61.73

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 29 Championship Womens Senior Coxless Four Final

1 18.01 Bucks (Bold,Jordan,Volker,Phibbs) 4  7:49.00   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 North Esk (O'Connor,Street,Homan,Shelton) 5  8:02.00  13.00 +13.00

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 30 Championship Womens Under 19  Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 19.02 Bucks (Ciafardini,Curtis,Brelis,Flanagan) 4  7:54.92   0.00  +0.00
2 19.03 New Norfolk (Badger,Radcliffe,Noisier,Lawrence) 5  8:03.68   8.76  +8.76
3 19.04 Tamar (Sayer,Coert,Burden,Preece) 3  8:11.43   7.75 +16.51
4 19.01 Bucks (Rowbottom,Jordan,Salisbury,Reardon) 6  8:19.14   7.71 +24.22

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 31 Championship Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 20.01 Bucks (Florence,Osborne,Flanagan,Nichols,c:Eastment) 4  7:52.07   0.00  +0.00
2 20.05 Grammar (Hewitt,Ellis,Viney,Gibson,c:Rostron) 8  7:55.85   3.78  +3.78
3 20.08 Scotch Oakburn (Amourgis,Forward,Clark,Saunders*,c:Jones) 3  8:09.66  13.81 +17.59
4 20.06 North Esk (Barber,Manche,Mortimer-Roberts,Heading,c:Prior) 6  8:26.23  16.57 +34.16
5 20.02 DMCRC (Paul,Hughes,Goldsmith,Simpson,c:Grincais) 2  8:27.73   1.50 +35.66
6 20.04 Grammar (Matson,Roberts,Cresswell,Pearce,c:Muirhead) 5  8:28.55   0.82 +36.48
7 20.07 Scotch Oakburn (Anderson,Lane,Player*,Prescott,c:Cameron) 7  8:47.59  19.04 +55.52
8 20.03 DMCRC (Terry,Bannon,De Groot,Griffiths,c:Smith) 1  8:56.15   8.56 +64.08

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 32 Championship Mens Under 19 Double Scull Heat 1

1 35.01 Bucks (Karagiannakis,Pears) 5  7:53.45   0.00  +0.00
2 35.06 New Norfolk (Grining,Cocker) 3  8:00.42   6.97  +6.97
3 35.13 Friends (McKenzie,Reid) 7  8:03.82   3.40 +10.37
4 35.09 St Patricks (Izbicki,Digney) 6  8:08.47   4.65 +15.02

35.08 St Patricks (Johnston,Scott) 2 DID NOT START
35.15 Hutchins (Tenbensel,Burridge) 4 SCRATCHED

1,2->Final (Race 53), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 33 Championship Mens Under 19 Double Scull Heat 2

1 35.03 DMCRC (Bowring,Edmonson) 3  7:41.94   0.00  +0.00
2 35.10 St Patricks (Ellings,Digney) 5  7:46.96   5.02  +5.02
3 35.05 Mersey (Heazlewood,Williams) 4  7:50.06   3.10  +8.12
4 35.04 Grammar (Woods,Inglis) 6  7:56.64   6.58 +14.70
5 35.11 Tamar (Preece,MacFarlane) 7  8:09.40  12.76 +27.46
6 35.02 DMCRC (Nightingale,Barclay) 2  9:05.12  55.72 +83.18

1,2->Final (Race 53), Rest->eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Mens Recreational/Veteran Double Scull Division 1

1 22.15 Tamar (Sather,Sayer) 4  3:42.89   0.00  +0.00
2 22.13 Sandy Bay (Seddon,Ash) 3  3:54.73  11.84 +11.84
3 22.09 New Norfolk (Raftery,Warren) 1  3:58.91   4.18 +16.02
4 22.11 Sandy Bay (Gerathy,Ims) 6  4:04.28   5.37 +21.39
5 22.07 Mersey/Ulverstone (Knowles,Tippett) 7  4:30.56  26.28 +47.67

22.23 Hutchins (Morris,Kadziolka) 2 DID NOT START
22.03 DMCRC (Roberts,Mollard) 5 SCRATCHED
22.05 Lindisfarne (Potter,Emmett) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Mens Recreational/Veteran Double Scull Division 2

1 22.21 Hutchins (Nettlefold,Ferguson) 6  3:53.11   0.00  +0.00
2 22.22 Hutchins (Macmillan,Alcorso) 4  4:02.16   9.05  +9.05
3 22.06 Mersey (Bransden,Morice) 3  4:03.08   0.92  +9.97
4 22.10 Sandy Bay (Causon,Rippon) 2  4:05.35   2.27 +12.24
5 22.12 Sandy Bay (Balding,Johnstone) 1  4:08.32   2.97 +15.21
6 22.01 DMCRC (Simpson,Garcia) 8  4:12.72   4.40 +19.61
7 22.18 Tamar (Kitto,Symons) 5  4:14.05   1.33 +20.94
8 22.08 New Norfolk (Hansen,Graham) 7  4:27.02  12.97 +33.91

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Mens Recreational/Veteran Double Scull Division 3

1 22.19 Hutchins (Johnston,Balcombe) 6  3:55.68   0.00  +0.00
2 22.24 Hutchins (O'May,Martin*) 4  4:03.54   7.86  +7.86
3 22.14 Scotch Oakburn (Kiely,Smith) 5  4:06.34   2.80 +10.66
4 22.20 Hutchins (Symonds,Johnston) 1  4:08.52   2.18 +12.84
5 22.04 Grammar (Musgrave,Manning) 3  4:11.92   3.40 +16.24
6 22.02 DMCRC (Davoren,Hinton) 7  4:21.78   9.86 +26.10
7 22.16 Tamar (Jones,Norton) 2  4:26.73   4.95 +31.05
8 22.17 Tamar (Krause,Duncan) 8  4:33.19   6.46 +37.51

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Womens Recreational/Veteran Coxed Four Final

1 23.05 St Patricks (Taylor,Ferguson,Kulinski,Rose,c:Kulinski) 6  4:13.93   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 DMCRC (Sluce,Hughes,Walters,Duffy,c:Sluce) 3  4:17.72   3.79  +3.79
3 23.03 Grammar (Rodriguez,Rostron,Tyeson,McFarlane*,c:Hanson) 7  4:26.52   8.80 +12.59
4 23.04 Sandy Bay (Chau,Douglas,Douglas,Balding,c:Cash) 4  4:28.47   1.95 +14.54
5 23.02 DMCRC (Taylor,McCullum,Read,Knott,c:Hughes) 2  4:29.51   1.04 +15.58

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 38 Championship Womens Under 17 Coxed Four Heat 1

33.07 Scotch Oakburn (Blount,Von Stieglitz,Player,Prescott,c:Cameron) 3 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 51), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 39 Championship Womens Under 23 Double Scull Final

1 26.04 Huon (Johnstone,Warren) 4  8:09.26   0.00  +0.00
2 26.02 Bucks (Palmer,Volker) 5  8:14.93   5.67  +5.67
3 26.03 Bucks (Phibbs,Britton) 3  8:19.07   4.14  +9.81
4 26.01 Bucks (Gunn,Brelis*) 1  8:30.86  11.79 +21.60
5 26.05 New Norfolk (Noisier,Lawrence) 6  8:51.42  20.56 +42.16
6 26.07 Tamar (Garwood,Coert*) 7  9:09.23  17.81 +59.97

26.06 North Esk (Homan,Shelton) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute



2010 Tasmanian State Championships Saturday, 13 February 2010

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 40 Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull Final

1 24.13 Hutchins (Sam Heron) 4  7:56.45   0.00  +0.00
2 24.12 Hutchins (Richard Giblin) 2  8:13.62  17.17 +17.17
3 24.08 St Patricks (Dylan Ellings) 7  8:24.40  10.78 +27.95
4 24.14 Hutchins (Nathan Brown) 5  8:24.76   0.36 +28.31
5 24.09 St Patricks (Mitchell Digney) 1  8:31.65   6.89 +35.20
6 24.06 Scotch Oakburn (Chris Hughes) 8  8:32.29   0.64 +35.84
7 24.04 New Norfolk (Riley Grining) 3  8:39.76   7.47 +43.31
8 24.10 Tamar (Andrew MacFarlane) 6  8:41.19   1.43 +44.74

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 41 Non Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 1

1 25.23 Hutchins (Max Macmillan) 1  6:37.28   0.00  +0.00
2 25.03 Grammar (Julian Woods) 2  6:50.45  13.17 +13.17
3 25.11 Scotch Oakburn (William Thompson) 5  6:50.75   0.30 +13.47
4 25.13 Tamar (Nathan Walker) 3  6:59.48   8.73 +22.20
5 25.10 Scotch Oakburn (Brendan Kiely) 6  7:32.03  32.55 +54.75

25.15 Hutchins (Claude Alcorso) 4 DID NOT START
25.20 Hutchins (Jack Harrison) 7 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 42 Non Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 2

1 25.06 Grammar (Peter Archer) 5  6:39.25   0.00  +0.00
2 25.21 Hutchins (Huw Green) 7              NTT
3 25.05 Grammar (Robert Strong) 1              NTT
4 25.04 Grammar (Edward Hogarth) 6              NTT
5 25.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 2              NTT

25.09 Sandy Bay (Max Heerey) 3 SCRATCHED
25.08 New Norfolk (Jake Clark) 4 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 43 Non Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 3

1 25.02 Grammar (Thomas McNamara) 1  6:39.11   0.00  +0.00
2 25.22 Hutchins (Liam Blue) 4  6:43.86   4.75  +4.75
3 25.12 Scotch Oakburn (Ryan Smith) 6  7:13.62  29.76 +34.51
4 25.14 Tamar (Alex Duncan) 2  8:02.59  48.97 +83.48
5 25.07 Mersey (Alec Hazelwood) 3  8:53.21  50.62 +134.1

25.18 Hutchins (Angus Balcombe) 5 DID NOT START
25.16 Hutchins (Bon Macmillan) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 44 Championship Mens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 27.01 Lindisfarne (Rippon,Baker,Finlayson,Beltz) 3  6:21.27   0.00  +0.00
2 27.03 Tamar (Hall,Tunevitsch,Foot,Tunevitsch) 5  6:27.96   6.69  +6.69
3 27.02 Mersey (Gargiulo,Schnackenberg,Williams,Williams) 4  6:57.47  29.51 +36.20

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 45 Championship Womens Senior Double Scull Final

1 28.06 Tamar (Fenger,Gibson*) 4  7:46.81   0.00  +0.00
2 28.02 Huon (Mure,Warren*) 5  8:01.68  14.87 +14.87
3 28.05 North Esk (Pintarich,Street) 3  8:15.56  13.88 +28.75
4 28.03 Huon/Sandy Bay (Rippon,Driessen) 6  8:39.69  24.13 +52.88
5 28.04 Lindisfarne/New Norfolk (Nichols,McDowell) 7  8:58.25  18.56 +71.44
6 28.01 DMCRC (Duffy,Walters) 2  9:01.64   3.39 +74.83

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Championship Adaptive Conventional Single 1000m Final

1 30.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 4  4:47.94   0.00  +0.00
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 47 Championship Womens Under 19 Single Scull Final

1 31.01 Bucks (Mel Flanagan) 5  8:41.14   0.00  +0.00
2 31.04 Grammar (Ciona Wilson) 4  8:43.55   2.41  +2.41
3 31.03 Huon (Lottie Johnstone) 3  8:58.10  14.55 +16.96
4 31.05 Scotch Oakburn (Monique Clark) 2  9:01.15   3.05 +20.01
5 31.02 Bucks (Rebecca Nichols) 6  9:06.21   5.06 +25.07
6 31.06 Tamar (Kalista Burden) 7  9:20.55  14.34 +39.41

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 48 Non Championship Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 1

1 32.09 Bucks (Amelia Florence) 2  9:18.27   0.00  +0.00
2 32.05 Bucks (Bianca Miller) 6  9:34.92  16.65 +16.65

32.02 Bucks (Jess Curtis) 3 DID NOT START
32.14 DMCRC (Georgia Simpson) 4 SCRATCHED
32.06 Bucks (Emily Scott) 5 SCRATCHED
32.04 Bucks (Anna Read) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 49 Non Championship Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 2

1 32.12 DMCRC (Emma Hughes) 6  9:18.56   0.00  +0.00
2 32.08 Bucks (Shelbie Rowbottom) 4  9:21.83   3.27  +3.27
3 32.01 Bucks (Mikayla Reardon) 3  9:28.77   6.94 +10.21
4 32.03 Bucks (Laura Eastment) 7  9:34.30   5.53 +15.74
5 32.18 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 5  9:38.73   4.43 +20.17
6 32.15 North Esk (Caitlin Sargent) 2  9:48.28   9.55 +29.72

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 50 Non Championship Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 3

1 32.07 Bucks (Kate Jordan) 3  9:26.19   0.00  +0.00
2 32.13 DMCRC (Maddy Goldsmith) 4  9:42.94  16.75 +16.75
3 32.10 DMCRC (Caitlin Paul) 2 10:11.20  28.26 +45.01

32.17 St Patricks (Emily Manche) 5 DID NOT START
32.16 North Esk (Jenni Hughes) 6 SCRATCHED
32.11 DMCRC (Olivia Smith) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 51 Championship Womens Under 17 Coxed Four Final

1 33.08 Scotch Oakburn (Ranicar,Graham,De Boer,Player*,c:Eastoe) 1  8:19.44   0.00  +0.00
2 33.04 Grammar (Hanstein,Franklin*,Sauer,McKimmie,c:Hanson) 3  8:22.14   2.70  +2.70
3 33.05 Mersey (Gargiulo,Johnson,Williams,Farrelly,c:Bramich) 5  8:29.24   7.10  +9.80
4 33.01 Bucks (van Dongen,Stubbings,Crow,Rowbottom,c:Scott) 2  8:36.73   7.49 +17.29
5 33.03 DMCRC (Dale,Headley,Hookway,Jeanneret,c:Murfitt-Cowen) 6  8:41.39   4.66 +21.95
6 33.06 North Esk (Hadley,Banner,Harding,Batchelor,c:Battese) 4  8:41.77   0.38 +22.33
7 33.09 St Patricks (Wylie,Kilpatrick,Prior,Rose,c:Nunn) 8  8:47.12   5.35 +27.68

33.02 DMCRC (Hindley,Readett*,Smith*,Murfitt-Cowen,c:Grincais) 7 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 52 Championship Mens Under 23 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 34.03 TUBC (Knowler,Kay,Wertheimer,Egan) 5  6:25.31   0.00  +0.00
2 34.01 Bucks (Richardson,Stewart,Hookway,Reardon) 4  6:32.64   7.33  +7.33
3 34.04 Hutchins (Bowden,Hind,Hind,Roberts) 6  7:23.60  50.96 +58.29

34.02 Tamar (Foot,Lindsay,Ellis,Hall) 3 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 53 Championship Mens Under 19 Double Scull Final

1 35.16 Hutchins (Giblin,Heron) 5  7:15.22   0.00  +0.00
2 35.14 Hutchins (Fry,Pitt) 4  7:19.78   4.56  +4.56
3 35.12 Tamar (Jack,Tickner) 6  7:24.81   5.03  +9.59
4 35.03 DMCRC (Bowring,Edmonson) 7  7:35.09  10.28 +19.87
5 35.01 Bucks (Karagiannakis,Pears) 3  7:37.82   2.73 +22.60
6 35.05 Mersey (Heazlewood,Williams) 8  7:46.78   8.96 +31.56
7 35.10 St Patricks (Ellings,Digney) 1  7:52.57   5.79 +37.35
8 35.06 New Norfolk (Grining,Cocker) 2  7:53.45   0.88 +38.23

35.07 North Esk (O'Connor,Taylor) 9 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 54 Non Championship Mens Under 19 Double Scull Division 1

1 36.07 Hutchins (Lopa,Mure) 4  7:43.86   0.00  +0.00
2 36.11 Hutchins (Sayers,Brown) 6  7:59.31  15.45 +15.45
3 36.06 Hutchins (Kadziolka,Morris*) 5  8:38.50  39.19 +54.64

36.03 Scotch Oakburn (Ranicar,Southwell) 2 SCRATCHED
36.02 Scotch Oakburn (Abbott,Peduru-Arachige) 3 SCRATCHED
36.01 Sandy Bay (Heerey,Ims) 7 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 55 Non Championship Mens Under 19 Double Scull Division 2

1 36.08 Hutchins (Martin*,Dargaville) 5  8:09.47   0.00  +0.00
36.10 Hutchins (Negri*,Joscelyne*) 2 SCRATCHED
36.09 Hutchins (O'May,Brown*) 3 DID NOT START
36.05 Friends (Stone,Wilson) 4 DID NOT START
36.04 St Patricks (Loloa,Prien) 6 DID NOT START
36.12 New Norfolk (McIntosh,Clark) 7 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 1

1 37.08 New Norfolk (Jaclyn Molnar) 4  4:22.84   0.00  +0.00
2 37.03 Huon (Jenna Driessen) 6  4:39.90  17.06 +17.06
3 37.09 New Norfolk (Lauren Noisier) 1  4:47.82   7.92 +24.98
4 37.32 New Norfolk (Carol Nichols) 8  4:50.73   2.91 +27.89

37.15 Sandy Bay (Renee Brelis) 2 SCRATCHED
37.01 DMCRC (Viki Walters) 3 SCRATCHED
37.02 Glenorchy (Jacqui Hope) 5 DID NOT START
37.22 Sandy Bay (Andrea Rippon) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 2

1 37.07 Mersey (Kelsey Johnson) 7  4:36.67   0.00  +0.00
2 37.23 Sandy Bay (Louisa Stewart) 6  4:38.06   1.39  +1.39
3 37.10 New Norfolk (Amanda Badger) 4  4:41.90   3.84  +5.23
4 37.28 St Marys (Dana Gleeson) 1  4:56.16  14.26 +19.49
5 37.12 New Norfolk (Emily Radcliffe) 8  4:56.88   0.72 +20.21

37.14 North Esk (Jenni Hughes) 2 SCRATCHED
37.13 North Esk (Caitlin Sargent) 3 SCRATCHED
37.17 Sandy Bay (Louisa Seddon) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 3

1 37.31 Tamar (Jemma Preece) 2  4:48.18   0.00  +0.00
2 37.26 St Marys (Skye Newbon) 3  4:56.19   8.01  +8.01
3 37.05 Grammar (Claire McFarlane) 8  5:01.52   5.33 +13.34
4 37.27 St Marys (Callula Sharman) 7  5:04.50   2.98 +16.32
5 37.24 St Marys (Arianna Knight) 5  5:07.01   2.51 +18.83
6 37.30 St Marys (Rebecca Saunders) 6  5:09.36   2.35 +21.18
7 37.19 Sandy Bay (Laura Donnelly) 1  5:11.23   1.87 +23.05

37.18 Sandy Bay (Esther Kerr) 4 SCRATCHED



2010 Tasmanian State Championships Saturday, 13 February 2010

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 4

1 37.20 Sandy Bay (Ellie Grace) 6  4:47.48   0.00  +0.00
2 37.11 New Norfolk (Saranya Costa) 8  4:55.27   7.79  +7.79
3 37.04 Grammar (Abigail Thomas) 4  5:06.72  11.45 +19.24
4 37.29 St Marys (Katarina Knight) 7  5:18.36  11.64 +30.88
5 37.25 St Marys (Zoe Harris) 3  5:30.82  12.46 +43.34
6 37.06 Mersey (Jordan Bramich) 1  5:40.66   9.84 +53.18

37.16 Sandy Bay (Georgina Ims) 2 SCRATCHED
37.21 Sandy Bay (Hannah Dobbie) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 Mens Recreational/Veteran Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 38.06 Sandy Bay (Seddon,Gerathy,Ash,Ims,c:Boat) 3  3:37.86   0.00  +0.00
2 38.04 New Norfolk (Hansen,Graham,Nichols,McIntosh*,c:Clark) 7  3:43.40   5.54  +5.54
3 38.07 Tamar (Kitto,Calvert,Norton,Jones,c:Preece) 6  3:46.29   2.89  +8.43
4 38.01 DMCRC (Duffy*,Walters*,Simpson,Mollard,c:Coxless) 2  3:47.57   1.28  +9.71
5 38.05 Sandy Bay (Causon,Balding,Rippon,Johnstone,c:Cash) 4  3:47.82   0.25  +9.96
6 38.03 New Norfolk (Beswick,Wilson-Haffenden,Raftery,Warren,c:McIntosh) 5  3:51.45   3.63 +13.59

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Mens Recreational/Veteran Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 38.02 Grammar (Archer,Hogarth,Strong,Woods,c:Dolbel) 3  3:37.44   0.00  +0.00
2 38.09 Hutchins (Symonds,Nettlefold,Johnston,Howard,c:Mure) 5  3:45.41   7.97  +7.97
3 38.08 Tamar (Duncan,Krause,Walker,MacFarlane,c:Garwood) 4  4:14.10  28.69 +36.66

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 62 Championship Mens Senior Coxed Four Final

1 39.02 Hutchins (Hunnibell,Burbury,Heron,Tenbensel*,c:Edwards) 4  6:54.33   0.00  +0.00
2 39.03 Lindisfarne (Morgan,Midgeley*,Rickards,Holloway,c:Tronson) 3  7:02.32   7.99  +7.99
3 39.01 Mersey (Gargiulo,Schnackenberg,Williams,Williams,c:Hazelwood) 5  7:16.36  14.04 +22.03

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 63 Championship Womens Senior Eight Final

1
40.02 Bucks
(Gunn,Lack,Britton,Palmer,Volker,Jordan,Bold,Phibbs,c:Eastment) 4  7:05.27   0.00  +0.00

2
40.05 North Esk
(Pintarich,Street,Homan,Shelton,O'Connor,Hughes,Mortimer-Roberts,Barber,c:Rose) 5  7:13.40   8.13  +8.13

3
40.01 Bucks
(Brelis,Ciafardini,Florence,Florence,Osborne,Flanagan,Nichols,Flanagan,c:Scott) 3  7:21.11   7.71 +15.84

4
40.04 Grammar
(Matson,Roberts,Conti,Pearce,Cresswell,Hewitt,Ellis,Viney,c:Muirhead) 2  7:23.26   2.15 +17.99

5
40.06 Scotch Oakburn
(Amourgis,Anderson,Ranicar,Lane,Player,Forward,Clark,Chellis,c:Jones) 6  7:42.44  19.18 +37.17
40.03 DMCRC
(Terry,Garcia,Bannon,Reid,Simpson,Hughes,De Groot,Goldsmith,c:Grincais) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 64 Championship Womens Under 17 coxed Quad Heat 1

1 44.11 St Marys (Piper,Kitson,Knight,Saunders,c:Curtis) 5  8:12.96   0.00  +0.00
2 44.12 St Patricks (Kulinski,Taylor,Wylie,Kilpatrick,c:Prior) 6  8:18.28   5.32  +5.32
3 44.09 Scotch Oakburn (Blount,De Boer*,Graham*,Prescott,c:Eastoe) 3  8:23.00   4.72 +10.04

44.10 Scotch Oakburn (Von Stieglitz,Ranicar*,Player*,Chellis,c:Cameron) 4 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final (Race 75), Rest->eliminated *substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 65 Championship Womens Under 17 coxed Quad Heat 2

1 44.04 Grammar (Franklin,Bassett,Sauer,McKimmie,c:Hanson) 5  7:59.04   0.00  +0.00
2 44.06 North Esk (Battese,Banner,Harding,Batchelor,c:Barker) 4  8:09.22  10.18 +10.18
3 44.07 Sandy Bay (Kerr*,Ims,Seddon,Brelis,c:Kerr) 2  8:27.41  18.19 +28.37
4 44.13 New Norfolk (Costa,Badger,Noisier,Radcliffe,c:McIntosh) 3  8:33.61   6.20 +34.57

44.02 DMCRC (Hindley,Murfitt-Cowen,Baker,Read,c:Grincais) 6 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final (Race 75), Rest->eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 66 Championship Mens Senior Single Scull Heat 1

48.02 Lindisfarne (Shaun Finlayson) 4 SCRATCHED
48.04 Lindisfarne (Nick Baker) 5 SCRATCHED

1,2,3->Final (Race 79), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 67 Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull Heat 1

1 71.09 Mersey (Liam Williams) 4  7:56.13   0.00  +0.00
2 71.15 Friends (Jared McKenzie) 1  8:14.22  18.09 +18.09
3 71.08 DMCRC (Ross Nightingale) 2  8:22.57   8.35 +26.44
4 71.14 Tamar (Andrew MacFarlane) 3  8:25.47   2.90 +29.34
5 71.01 Bucks (Ben Karagiannakis) 6  8:34.92   9.45 +38.79
6 71.10 New Norfolk (Riley Grining) 5  8:50.79  15.87 +54.66

71.07 DMCRC (Ryan Bowring) 7 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final (Race 111), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 68 Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull Heat 2

1 71.02 Bucks (Samuel Volker) 5  7:50.18   0.00  +0.00
2 71.11 North Esk (William O'Connor) 3  8:06.39  16.21 +16.21
3 71.04 Bucks (Jack Pears) 6  8:09.93   3.54 +19.75
4 71.13 Tamar (Ryan Preece) 7  8:37.29  27.36 +47.11
5 71.05 DMCRC (Andrew Barclay) 1  9:10.66  33.37 +80.48

71.06 DMCRC (Nicholas Edmonson) 2 SCRATCHED
71.12 North Esk (Alex Taylor) 4 SCRATCHED

1,2->Final (Race 111), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 69 Championship Womens Under 19 Double Scull Heat 1

1 75.03 DMCRC (Goldsmith,Simpson) 5  8:25.61   0.00  +0.00
2 75.10 Tamar (Preece,Burden) 3  8:32.55   6.94  +6.94
3 75.08 North Esk (Manche,Mortimer-Roberts) 2  8:48.14  15.59 +22.53
4 75.04 Grammar (Roberts,Matson) 6  8:50.86   2.72 +25.25

75.09 North Esk (Barber,Heading) 4 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 117), Rest->eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 70 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull Heat 1

1 63.08 Mersey (Lilly Gargiulo) 5  9:09.79   0.00  +0.00
2 63.11 North Esk (Sarah Batchelor) 4  9:12.25   2.46  +2.46
3 63.12 Sandy Bay (Louisa Seddon) 2  9:15.73   3.48  +5.94
4 63.01 Bucks (Alison van Dongen) 3  9:20.60   4.87 +10.81
5 63.04 DMCRC (Ruth Jeanneret) 6  9:25.94   5.34 +16.15

1,2->Final (Race 100), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 71 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull Heat 2

1 63.15 Scotch Oakburn (Meg Chellis) 4  9:09.24   0.00  +0.00
2 63.05 DMCRC (Selina Hookway) 6  9:12.87   3.63  +3.63
3 63.07 Grammar (Rose Sauer) 7  9:16.48   3.61  +7.24
4 63.10 Mersey (Adele Farrelly) 5  9:17.77   1.29  +8.53
5 63.06 Grammar (Alice Bassett) 2  9:19.84   2.07 +10.60
6 63.13 Sandy Bay (Renee Brelis) 3  9:25.31   5.47 +16.07

1,2->Final (Race 100), Rest->eliminated

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 72 Championship Mens Under 19 Eight Final

1
41.03 Hutchins
(Pitt,Jackson,Burridge,Tenbensel,Hunnibell,Burbury,Heron,Fry*,c:Edwards) 4  6:07.86   0.00  +0.00

2
41.06 Hutchins
(Macmillan,Harrison,Alcorso,Balcombe,Ferguson,Johnston,Giblin,Heron,c:Mure) 2  6:25.32  17.46 +17.46

3
41.02 Scotch Oakburn
(Ranicar,Southwell,Abbott,Tickner,Peduru-Arachige,Jack,O'Connor,Blount,c:Prescott) 3  6:26.96   1.64 +19.10

4
41.01 Friends
(Reid,Wilson,Stone,McQueeney,Volker,Edmonson,McKenzie,Stewart,c:Bilsborough) 6  6:29.84   2.88 +21.98

5
41.04 Hutchins
(Bowden*,Martin,Dargaville*,Squires,Brown,Lopa,Simpson,Mure,c:Paul) 5  6:45.07  15.23 +37.21

6
41.05 Hutchins
(Symonds,Macmillan,Johnston,Nettlefold,Blue,Green,Howard,Killalea,c:Eastment) 7  7:02.13  17.06 +54.27

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 73 Championship Womens Under 23 Pair Final

1 42.04 Grammar (Gibson,Wilson) 4  8:05.18   0.00  +0.00
2 42.05 North Esk (Homan,O'Connor) 5  8:10.38   5.20  +5.20
3 42.01 Bucks (Bold,Jordan) 6  8:37.58  27.20 +32.40

42.06 Ulverstone (Lillas,Burgess) 2 SCRATCHED
42.02 Bucks (Volker,Phibbs) 3 SCRATCHED
42.03 DMCRC (Simpson,Garcia) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 74 Championship Womens Lightweight Senior Single Final

1 43.04 Tamar (Ingrid Fenger) 4  8:02.55   0.00  +0.00
2 43.05 Tamar (Carly Cottam) 5  8:14.54  11.99 +11.99
3 43.06 Tamar (Annabelle Gibson) 6  8:18.18   3.64 +15.63
4 43.02 Huon (Eve Mure) 2  8:29.99  11.81 +27.44
5 43.01 Bucks (Renee Britton) 7  8:40.23  10.24 +37.68

43.03 Huon (Ella Flecker) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 75 Championship Womens Under 17 coxed Quad Final

1 44.01 Bucks (Rowbottom,Crow,Read,Scott,c:Scott) 4  7:53.32   0.00  +0.00
2 44.08 Sandy Bay (Stewart,Kalimnios,Cash,Johnstone,c:Cash) 6  7:56.97   3.65  +3.65
3 44.05 Mersey (Farrelly,Gargiulo,Johnson,Williams,c:Bramich) 5  7:57.92   0.95  +4.60
4 44.04 Grammar (Franklin,Bassett,Sauer,McKimmie,c:Hanson) 7  8:03.88   5.96 +10.56
5 44.03 DMCRC (Dale,Headley,Hookway,Jeanneret,c:Sluce) 3  8:10.82   6.94 +17.50
6 44.06 North Esk (Battese,Banner,Harding,Batchelor,c:Barker) 8  8:17.46   6.64 +24.14
7 44.12 St Patricks (Kulinski,Taylor,Wylie,Kilpatrick,c:Prior) 1  8:22.29   4.83 +28.97
8 44.11 St Marys (Piper,Kitson,Knight,Saunders,c:Curtis) 2  8:33.59  11.30 +40.27
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 76 Championship Mens Under 19 Pair Final

1 45.03 Mersey (Bransden,Williams) 4  7:25.83   0.00  +0.00
2 45.05 St Patricks (Izbicki,Digney) 5  7:32.14   6.31  +6.31
3 45.04 Mersey (Heazlewood,Morice) 2  7:56.35  24.21 +30.52
4 45.01 Bucks (Karagiannakis,Pears) 6  8:00.57   4.22 +34.74

45.02 DMCRC (Bowring,Edmonson) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 77 Championship Womens Under 19 Coxless Four Final

1 46.01 Bucks (Florence,Osborne,Flanagan,Nichols) 5  7:57.44   0.00  +0.00
2 46.02 Bucks (Salisbury,Jordan,Miller*,Florence) 4  8:03.84   6.40  +6.40

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 78 Championship Womens Under 19 Coxed Four Final

1 47.05 Grammar (Ellis,Viney,Wilson,Gibson,c:Rostron) 4  7:40.59   0.00  +0.00
2 47.04 Grammar (Roberts,Hewitt,Cresswell,Pearce,c:Muirhead) 8  7:53.76  13.17 +13.17
3 47.01 Bucks (Reardon,Brelis,Curtis,Flanagan,c:Eastment) 5  8:01.06   7.30 +20.47
4 47.07 Scotch Oakburn (Amourgis,Ranicar,Lane,Clark,c:Jones) 3  8:04.76   3.70 +24.17
5 47.02 DMCRC (Simpson,Hughes,De Groot,Goldsmith,c:Grincais) 6  8:07.91   3.15 +27.32
6 47.06 North Esk (Barber,Manche,Mortimer-Roberts,Heading,c:Prior) 1  8:15.22   7.31 +34.63
7 47.08 St Patricks (Rose,Prior,Kulinski,Rose,c:Nunn) 2  8:23.18   7.96 +42.59
8 47.03 DMCRC (Terry,Smith,Bannon,Paul,c:Griffiths) 7  8:44.06  20.88 +63.47

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 79 Championship Mens Senior Single Scull Final

1 48.03 Lindisfarne (Samuel Beltz) 4  7:10.51   0.00  +0.00
2 48.05 Mersey (Taylor Wilczynski) 3  7:14.96   4.45  +4.45
3 48.01 Huon (Tom Gibson) 5  7:16.03   1.07  +5.52
4 48.08 Tamar (Alister Foot) 2  7:17.40   1.37  +6.89
5 48.09 Tamar (Blair Tunevitsch) 6  7:22.87   5.47 +12.36
6 48.06 North Esk (Patrick Bird) 8  7:41.46  18.59 +30.95
7 48.07 Tamar (Mischa Tunevitsch) 1  7:55.59  14.13 +45.08

48.10 TUBC (Michael Egan) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 80 Non Championship Mens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 49.08 North Esk (Paul Barrett) 5  8:03.90   0.00  +0.00
2 49.15 Tamar (Stuart Sayer) 6  8:17.23  13.33 +13.33
3 49.02 DMCRC (Sam Mollard) 2  8:29.13  11.90 +25.23
4 49.05 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 7  9:02.43  33.30 +58.53

49.07 North Esk (Alex Taylor) 3 SCRATCHED
49.06 North Esk (Alex Fowler) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 81 Non Championship Mens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 49.01 Bucks (Daniel Causon) 4  8:17.67   0.00  +0.00
2 49.17 Ulverstone (Aaron Dodd) 5  8:24.99   7.32  +7.32
3 49.09 Sandy Bay (Oliver Ims) 6  8:40.44  15.45 +22.77
4 49.14 Tamar (Christopher Symons) 3  8:44.87   4.43 +27.20
5 49.11 Sandy Bay (Clint Johnstone) 2  8:48.13   3.26 +30.46
6 49.12 Tamar (Fenton Jones) 7  9:02.51  14.38 +44.84

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 82 Non Championship Mens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 49.18 Ulverstone (Jason Dolbel) 5  8:29.71   0.00  +0.00
2 49.04 Grammar (Peter Archer) 6  8:42.23  12.52 +12.52
3 49.03 DMCRC (Fraser Simpson) 3  8:56.32  14.09 +26.61
4 49.10 Sandy Bay (Chris Rippon) 4  9:08.09  11.77 +38.38
5 49.16 Tamar (Andrew Calvert) 2  9:28.85  20.76 +59.14
6 49.13 Tamar (Roger Burden) 7 10:14.62  45.77 +104.9
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 83 Championship Womens Senior Pair Final

1 50.01 Bucks (Volker,Phibbs) 4  8:17.57   0.00  +0.00
2 50.03 North Esk (Pintarich,Street) 3  8:23.32   5.75  +5.75
3 50.02 Bucks (Gunn,Lack) 6  8:44.50  21.18 +26.93
4 50.04 Sandy Bay (Douglas,Balding) 2  8:57.95  13.45 +40.38

50.05 Bucks (Bold,Jordan) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 84 Championship Mens Under 23 Coxless Four Final

1 51.03 TUBC (Archer,Kay,Wertheimer,Egan) 4  6:26.35   0.00  +0.00
2 51.01 Bucks (Richardson,Stewart,Hookway,Reardon) 5  6:29.10   2.75  +2.75
3 51.02 Tamar (Foot,Lindsay,Ellis,Jack*) 3  6:52.07  22.97 +25.72

51.04 Hutchins (Hunnibell,Burbury,Heron,Tenbensel*) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 85 Championship Womens Under 23 Single Scull Final

1 52.07 Tamar (Annabelle Gibson) 5  8:11.25   0.00  +0.00
2 52.03 Huon (Emma-Jane Warren) 3  8:17.86   6.61  +6.61
3 52.06 North Esk (Mel Homan) 7  8:27.86  10.00 +16.61
4 52.04 Huon (Eve Mure) 6  8:31.60   3.74 +20.35
5 52.08 North Esk (Madeline O'Connor) 8  8:41.47   9.87 +30.22
6 52.05 New Norfolk (Jaclyn Molnar) 1  8:49.11   7.64 +37.86

52.01 Bucks (Renee Britton) 2 SCRATCHED
52.02 Huon (Ella Flecker) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 86 Non Championship Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 1

53.05 Bucks (Eloise Florence) 2 SCRATCHED
53.04 Bucks (Ashlee Palmer) 3 SCRATCHED
53.03 Bucks (Rebecca Nichols) 4 SCRATCHED
53.06 North Esk (Natalie Shelton) 5 SCRATCHED
53.01 Bucks (Kristen Osborne) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 87 Non Championship Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 2

1 53.07 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 6  9:54.65   0.00  +0.00
53.09 Ulverstone (Phoebe Lillas) 3 SCRATCHED
53.08 Ulverstone (Taylor Burgess) 4 SCRATCHED
53.02 Bucks (Bianca Miller) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 88 Championship Mens Under 17 Double Scull Final

1 54.06 Hutchins (Giblin,Heron) 4  7:18.43   0.00  +0.00
2 54.04 St Patricks (Ellings,Digney) 5  7:27.01   8.58  +8.58
3 54.02 Scotch Oakburn (Francis,Hughes) 7  7:40.72  13.71 +22.29
4 54.07 Hutchins (Sayers,Brown) 6  7:46.12   5.40 +27.69
5 54.01 New Norfolk (Grining,Cocker) 3  7:48.44   2.32 +30.01
6 54.05 Tamar (Walker,MacFarlane) 1  7:48.94   0.50 +30.51
7 54.03 Scotch Oakburn (Thompson,Brient) 2  7:53.63   4.69 +35.20

54.08 Hutchins (Harrison,Killalea) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 89 Non Championship Mens Under 17 Double Scull Final

1 55.07 Hutchins (Alcorso,Macmillan) 5  5:44.33   0.00  +0.00
2 55.02 Grammar (Strong,Woods) 1  5:47.30   2.97  +2.97
3 55.08 Hutchins (Macmillan,Howard) 3  5:48.54   1.24  +4.21
4 55.03 Grammar (Hogarth,McNamara) 4  5:50.02   1.48  +5.69
5 55.04 Scotch Oakburn (Kiely,Smith) 2  6:02.84  12.82 +18.51
6 55.06 Tamar (Duncan,Krause) 8  6:54.90  52.06 +70.57

55.05 St Patricks (Loloa,Prien) 6 DID NOT START
55.01 DMCRC (Davoren,Hinton) 7 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 90 Non Championship 1000m Adaptive Single Scull Final

1 56.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 5  4:33.72   0.00  +0.00
2 56.02 Glenorchy (James Amos) 3  5:04.85  31.13 +31.13

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 91 Championship Mens Senior Coxless Four Final

1 57.04 Lindisfarne (Midgeley,Rippon,Baker,Finlayson) 6  6:31.79   0.00  +0.00
2 57.03 Tamar (Breier,Hall,Foot,Tunevitsch) 5  6:40.74   8.95  +8.95
3 57.02 Mersey (Gargiulo,Schnackenberg,Williams,Williams) 3  7:01.95  21.21 +30.16

57.01 Bucks (Richardson,Stewart,Hookway,Reardon) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 92 Championship Mens Under 19 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 58.05 Hutchins (Jackson,Fry,Tenbensel,Pitt) 4  6:41.96   0.00  +0.00
2 58.04 Tamar (MacFarlane,Preece,Jack,Tickner) 5  7:02.50  20.54 +20.54
3 58.02 Mersey (Heazlewood,Morice,Bransden,Williams) 3  7:17.29  14.79 +35.33

58.01 Bucks (Karagiannakis,McQueeney,Volker,Pears) 2 SCRATCHED
58.03 New Norfolk (McIntosh,Clark,Grining,Cocker) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 93 Championship Mens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 59.04 St Patricks (Johnston,Scott,Izbicki,Digney,c:Prior) 4  7:04.90   0.00  +0.00
2 59.08 Hutchins (Bowden,Hind,Hind,Roberts,c:Thomas-Wilson) 5  7:12.55   7.65  +7.65
3 59.05 Friends (Wilson,McQueeney*,Reid,Edmonson,c:Bilsborough) 8  7:14.41   1.86  +9.51
4 59.06 Hutchins (Sayers,Brown,Lopa,Mure,c:Edwards) 7  7:18.02   3.61 +13.12
5 59.03 Scotch Oakburn (Ranicar,Southwell,Abbott,O'Connor,c:Prescott) 3  7:24.54   6.52 +19.64
6 59.02 Grammar (Thomas,Woods,Ostersen,Inglis,c:Wilson) 6  7:33.38   8.84 +28.48
7 59.01 DMCRC (Nightingale,Barclay,Bowring,Hinton*,c:Davoren) 2  7:35.36   1.98 +30.46
8 59.07 Hutchins (Martin,Squires,Brown*,Dargaville,c:Paul) 1  7:42.75   7.39 +37.85

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 94 Championship Womens Under 23 Eight Final

1
60.01 Bucks
(Gunn,Lack,Britton,Palmer,Volker,Jordan,Bold,Phibbs,c:Eastment) 4  7:17.09   0.00  +0.00

2
60.04 Grammar
(Conti,Pearce,Cresswell,Hewitt,Ellis,Viney,Wilson,Gibson,c:Muirhead) 5  7:24.85   7.76  +7.76

3
60.02 Bucks
(Brelis,Curtis,Florence,Florence,Osborne,Flanagan,Nichols,Flanagan,c:Jordan) 3  7:33.71   8.86 +16.62

4
60.03 DMCRC
(Griffiths*,Smith,Bannon,Reid,Goldsmith,De Groot,Garcia*,Simpson,c:Grincais) 2  7:37.25   3.54 +20.16

5
60.05 Scotch Oakburn
(Amourgis,Anderson,Ranicar,Lane,Player,Forward,De Boer,Clark,c:Jones) 6  7:51.40  14.15 +34.31

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 95 Womens Recreational/Veteran Double Scull Division 1

1 61.06 Huon/Sandy Bay (Rippon,Driessen) 4  4:13.60   0.00  +0.00
2 61.11 Lindisfarne/New Norfolk (Nichols,McDowell) 3  4:18.10   4.50  +4.50
3 61.02 DMCRC (Walters,Duffy) 5  4:20.60   2.50  +7.00
4 61.01 Bucks (Salisbury,Ciafardini) 2  4:21.40   0.80  +7.80
5 61.09 Grammar (McFarlane,Hanstein) 1  4:38.52  17.12 +24.92
6 61.04 DMCRC (Sluce,Knott) 7  4:39.32   0.80 +25.72
7 61.05 DMCRC (Hindley,Murfitt-Cowen*) 6  4:59.87  20.55 +46.27

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 96 Womens Recreational/Veteran Double Scull Division 2

1 61.19 Sandy Bay (Dowson,Golding*) 1  4:19.05   0.00  +0.00
2 61.27 Tamar (Fraser,Garwood) 7  4:31.37  12.32 +12.32
3 61.24 St Patricks (Ferguson,Nunn) 2  4:32.10   0.73 +13.05
4 61.16 Sandy Bay (Donnelly,Ims) 3  4:37.07   4.97 +18.02
5 61.21 St Marys (Sharman,Knight) 6  4:45.66   8.59 +26.61

61.14 Sandy Bay (Dobbie,Seddon) 4 SCRATCHED
61.15 Sandy Bay (Douglas,Chau) 5 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 97 Womens Recreational/Veteran Double Scull Division 3

1 61.10 Grammar (Faulkner,Roberts) 7  4:20.29   0.00  +0.00
2 61.25 St Patricks (Taylor,Kulinski) 6  4:22.50   2.21  +2.21
3 61.28 New Norfolk (Costa,Noisier) 8  4:27.30   4.80  +7.01
4 61.07 Grammar (Tyeson,Thomas) 4  4:28.05   0.75  +7.76
5 61.26 St Patricks (Wylie,Rose) 1  4:28.72   0.67  +8.43
6 61.08 Grammar (Rodriguez,Rostron) 5  4:35.01   6.29 +14.72
7 61.12 Mersey (Bramich,Johnson) 3  4:39.20   4.19 +18.91

61.13 North Esk (Hughes,Sargent) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 98 Womens Recreational/Veteran Double Scull Division 4

1 61.29 New Norfolk (Badger,Radcliffe) 8  4:17.87   0.00  +0.00
2 61.18 Sandy Bay (Grace,Kerr*) 6  4:29.23  11.36 +11.36
3 61.20 St Marys (Knight,Newbon) 2  4:30.81   1.58 +12.94
4 61.22 St Marys (Harris,Gleeson) 3  4:39.32   8.51 +21.45
5 61.23 St Marys (Curtis,Scott) 4  4:43.58   4.26 +25.71
6 61.03 DMCRC (McCullum,Hughes) 5  4:48.20   4.62 +30.33

61.17 Sandy Bay (Grace,Brelis*) 7 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 99 Mens Recreational/Veteran Coxed Four Final

1 62.06 Hutchins (Killalea,Johnston,Ferguson,Green,c:Mure) 6  3:37.20   0.00  +0.00
2 62.07 Hutchins (Morris,O'May,Dargaville*,Kadziolka,c:Paul) 8  3:43.01   5.81  +5.81
3 62.05 Tamar (Jones,Campbell*,Calvert,Norton,c:Duncan) 1  3:44.98   1.97  +7.78
4 62.01 Grammar (Woods,McNamara,Strong,Hogarth,c:Dolbel) 5  3:46.01   1.03  +8.81
5 62.03 New Norfolk (Beswick,Wilson-Haffenden,Hansen*,Warren,c:McIntosh) 3  3:50.23   4.22 +13.03
6 62.04 Sandy Bay/Bucks (Causon,Balding,Causon*,Rippon,c:Cash) 4  3:59.40   9.17 +22.20
7 62.08 Hutchins (Macmillan,Johnston,Blue,Macmillan,c:Killalea) 7  4:00.05   0.65 +22.85

62.02 New Norfolk (Hansen,Graham,Nichols,Howard,c:Noisier) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 100 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull Final

1 63.09 Mersey (Stephanie Williams) 5  8:53.40   0.00  +0.00
2 63.14 Sandy Bay (Eleni Kalimnios) 3  9:02.75   9.35  +9.35
3 63.03 Bucks (Emily Scott) 6  9:28.92  26.17 +35.52
4 63.15 Scotch Oakburn (Meg Chellis) 7  9:36.62   7.70 +43.22
5 63.05 DMCRC (Selina Hookway) 8  9:46.14   9.52 +52.74
6 63.08 Mersey (Lilly Gargiulo) 2  9:49.74   3.60 +56.34
7 63.11 North Esk (Sarah Batchelor) 1 10:02.01  12.27 +68.61

63.02 Bucks (Mel Flanagan) 4 DID NOT FINISH
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 101 Non Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 1

1 64.03 Bucks (Anna Read) 5  7:03.90   0.00  +0.00
2 64.37 St Patricks (Samantha Rose) 1  7:07.33   3.43  +3.43
3 64.14 North Esk (Brianna Battese) 7  7:13.09   5.76  +9.19
4 64.01 Bucks (Maddy Rowbottom) 3  7:21.58   8.49 +17.68
5 64.23 Scotch Oakburn (Briar Blount) 4  7:35.39  13.81 +31.49
6 64.13 North Esk (Tori Harding) 6  7:40.35   4.96 +36.45
7 64.09 New Norfolk (Lauren Noisier) 8  7:40.71   0.36 +36.81

64.18 Sandy Bay (Ellie Cash) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 102 Non Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 2

1 64.33 St Marys (Shanyce Kitson) 3  7:13.98   0.00  +0.00
2 64.11 New Norfolk (Emily Radcliffe) 5  7:20.62   6.64  +6.64
3 64.15 Sandy Bay (Louisa Stewart) 1  7:21.25   0.63  +7.27
4 64.38 St Patricks (Louise Kulinski) 8  7:23.94   2.69  +9.96
5 64.10 New Norfolk (Amanda Badger) 6  7:25.20   1.26 +11.22
6 64.36 St Patricks (Caitlin Prior) 4  7:28.77   3.57 +14.79

64.21 Sandy Bay (Hannah Johnstone) 2 SCRATCHED
64.34 St Marys (Maddy Scott) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 103 Non Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 3

1 64.04 Bucks (Molly Stubbings) 3  7:11.10   0.00  +0.00
2 64.28 St Marys (Alyce Piper) 4  7:14.50   3.40  +3.40
3 64.25 Scotch Oakburn (Madeleine Prescott) 7  7:20.84   6.34  +9.74
4 64.12 New Norfolk (Saranya Costa) 8  7:33.09  12.25 +21.99
5 64.02 Bucks (Abbie Crow) 6  7:36.18   3.09 +25.08
6 64.26 St Marys (Dana Gleeson) 2  7:43.09   6.91 +31.99

64.08 Grammar (Clare McKimmie) 1 SCRATCHED
64.24 Scotch Oakburn (Siobhan Graham) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 104 Non Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 4

1 64.19 Sandy Bay (Esther Kerr) 5  7:10.62   0.00  +0.00
2 64.31 St Marys (Skye Newbon) 6  7:21.20  10.58 +10.58

64.29 St Marys (Callula Sharman) 1 SCRATCHED
64.35 St Marys (Rebecca Saunders) 2 SCRATCHED
64.06 DMCRC (Angela Read) 3 SCRATCHED
64.22 Scotch Oakburn (Amelia Von Stieglitz) 4 SCRATCHED
64.07 Grammar (Chloe Franklin) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 105 Non Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 5

1 64.16 Sandy Bay (Ellie Grace*) 3  6:27.25   0.00  +0.00
2 64.05 DMCRC (Alexandra Dale) 1  7:07.87  40.62 +40.62
3 64.17 Sandy Bay (Laura Donnelly) 4  7:34.40  26.53 +67.15

64.20 Sandy Bay (Georgina Ims) 2 SCRATCHED
64.32 St Marys (Maddison Curtis) 5 SCRATCHED
64.27 St Marys (Zoe Harris) 6 SCRATCHED
64.30 St Marys (Katarina Knight) 7 SCRATCHED

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 106 Championship Mens Under 23 Double Scull Final

1 65.04 TUBC (Egan,Wertheimer) 4  6:49.05   0.00  +0.00
2 65.09 Bucks (Hookway*,Richardson) 7  6:51.81   2.76  +2.76
3 65.01 North Esk (Barrett,Fowler) 6  6:57.14   5.33  +8.09
4 65.08 Tamar/New Norfolk (Wilson-Haffendon,Hall) 5  7:00.97   3.83 +11.92
5 65.02 TUBC (Archer,Kay) 8  7:20.68  19.71 +31.63
6 65.03 TUBC (Lopa,Knowler) 3  7:29.10   8.42 +40.05
7 65.07 Ulverstone (Dodd,Dolbel) 1  7:36.38   7.28 +47.33

65.06 Hutchins (Hind,Roberts) 2 SCRATCHED
65.05 Hutchins (Bowden,Hind) 9 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 107 Championship Womens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 66.04 Tamar (Wilson,Gibson,Fenger,Preece*) 5  7:23.39   0.00  +0.00
2 66.02 Huon/Sandy Bay (Dowson*,Balding,Rippon,Driessen) 6  7:47.12  23.73 +23.73

66.03 North Esk (O'Connor,Shelton,Clark,Homan) 3 SCRATCHED
66.01 Huon (Johnstone,Mure,Warren,Flecker) 4 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 108 Championship Mens Senior Double Scull Final

1 67.02 Lindisfarne (Baker,Beltz*) 4  6:41.11   0.00  +0.00
2 67.07 Tamar (Tunevitsch,Foot) 5  6:48.08   6.97  +6.97
3 67.05 Tamar (Breier,Tunevitsch) 7  7:05.24  17.16 +24.13
4 67.06 Tamar (Lindsay,Ellis) 3  7:12.92   7.68 +31.81
5 67.04 Sandy Bay (Ims,Ims) 1  7:51.15  38.23 +70.04

67.01 DMCRC (Roberts,Mollard) 2 SCRATCHED
67.03 New Norfolk (Edwards,Wilson-Haffendon) 6 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 109 Championship Mens Adaptive Single Scull 500m Final

1 68.01 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 1  2:29.91   0.00  +0.00
2 68.02 Glenorchy (James Amos) 3  2:45.05  15.14 +15.14
3 68.04 Ulverstone (Andrew Alder) 7  3:25.41  40.36 +55.50
4 68.03 Ulverstone (Geoffrey Suter) 5  4:51.29  85.88 +141.3

Race 110 Championship Fixed Seat Adaptive Single Scull 500m Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 111 Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull Final

1 71.16 Hutchins (Frank Burridge) 5  7:43.99   0.00  +0.00
2 71.03 Bucks (Lachlan Stewart) 4  7:46.94   2.95  +2.95
3 71.17 Hutchins (Toby Pitt) 3  7:51.21   4.27  +7.22
4 71.09 Mersey (Liam Williams) 2  7:57.19   5.98 +13.20
5 71.04 Bucks (Jack Pears) 7  8:14.30  17.11 +30.31
6 71.15 Friends (Jared McKenzie) 1  8:26.01  11.71 +42.02
7 71.11 North Esk (William O'Connor) 8  8:26.80   0.79 +42.81
8 71.08 DMCRC (Ross Nightingale) 6  9:03.49  36.69 +79.50

71.18 Hutchins (David Fry) 9 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 112 Non Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 1

1 72.20 Hutchins (Wilson Mure) 5  8:17.00   0.00  +0.00
2 72.19 Hutchins (Alec Simpson) 8  8:21.83   4.83  +4.83
3 72.03 New Norfolk (James Cocker) 3  8:24.01   2.18  +7.01
4 72.08 Tamar (Tom Legge) 6  8:34.01  10.00 +17.01
5 72.17 Hutchins (Declan Martin) 7  8:37.15   3.14 +20.15
6 72.01 Mersey (Bryce Heazlewood) 1  8:42.69   5.54 +25.69

72.22 Hutchins (David Joscelyne) 2 SCRATCHED
72.07 Scotch Oakburn (Charlie Blount) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 113 Non Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 2

1 72.16 Hutchins (George Dargaville) 3  8:40.92   0.00  +0.00
2 72.06 Scotch Oakburn (George Abbott) 6  8:42.83   1.91  +1.91
3 72.13 Hutchins (Tim Kadziolka) 1  8:51.42   8.59 +10.50
4 72.09 Tamar (Nathan Walker) 4  8:59.30   7.88 +18.38
5 72.18 Hutchins (Oliver Morris) 2  9:12.12  12.82 +31.20
6 72.04 New Norfolk (Lachlan McIntosh) 7  9:17.11   4.99 +36.19

72.02 New Norfolk (Jake Clark) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 114 Non Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 3

1 72.05 Scotch Oakburn (Nilan Peduru-Arachige) 3  8:48.93   0.00  +0.00
2 72.14 Hutchins (Julian Brown) 6  9:00.37  11.44 +11.44
3 72.15 Hutchins (Tom Squires) 7  9:02.92   2.55 +13.99
4 72.21 Hutchins (David O'May) 1  9:18.48  15.56 +29.55

72.12 Hutchins (Marcus Negri) 2 SCRATCHED
72.11 Friends (Nicholas Wilson) 4 SCRATCHED
72.10 Friends (Fergus Reid) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 115 Championship Mens Under 17 Coxed Four Final

1 73.04 Hutchins (Ferguson,Johnston,Giblin,Heron,c:Mure) 5  7:12.58   0.00  +0.00
2 73.02 Scotch Oakburn (Francis,Thompson,Brient,Hughes,c:Cameron) 4  7:31.12  18.54 +18.54
3 73.03 St Patricks (Loloa,Prien,Digney,Ellings,c:Stride) 6  7:35.68   4.56 +23.10
4 73.01 Grammar (Woods,Archer,Strong,Hogarth,c:Muirhead) 3  7:36.59   0.91 +24.01
5 73.05 Hutchins (Blue,Green,Howard,Nettlefold*,c:Paul) 7  7:42.32   5.73 +29.74
6 73.06 Hutchins (Macmillan,Harrison,Alcorso,Balcombe,c:Edwards) 2  7:43.83   1.51 +31.25

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 116 Championship Womens Under 23 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 74.03 Huon (Johnstone,Mure,Warren,Flecker) 4  7:34.71   0.00  +0.00
2 74.04 North Esk (O'Connor,Shelton,Clark,Homan) 3  7:42.93   8.22  +8.22
3 74.02 Bucks (Palmer,Phibbs,Jordan,Britton) 5  7:47.02   4.09 +12.31

74.01 Bucks (Flanagan,Florence,Osborne,Nichols) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 117 Championship Womens Under 19 Double Scull Final

1 75.01 Bucks (Florence,Florence*) 6  8:32.51   0.00  +0.00
2 75.07 New Norfolk (Noisier,Lawrence) 3  8:45.84  13.33 +13.33
3 75.05 Grammar (Viney,Ellis) 4  8:49.66   3.82 +17.15
4 75.02 Bucks (Ciafardini,Curtis) 2  8:51.97   2.31 +19.46
5 75.06 Grammar (Cresswell,Pearce) 5  9:00.11   8.14 +27.60
6 75.03 DMCRC (Goldsmith,Simpson) 7  9:01.80   1.69 +29.29
7 75.10 Tamar (Preece,Burden) 1  9:05.96   4.16 +33.45
8 75.08 North Esk (Manche,Mortimer-Roberts) 8  9:14.77   8.81 +42.26

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 118 Non Championship Womens Under 19 Double Scull Final

1 76.01 Bucks (Reardon,Brelis) 5  9:10.42   0.00  +0.00
2 76.03 Bucks (Eastment,Rowbottom) 3  9:12.67   2.25  +2.25
3 76.06 DMCRC (Terry,Paul) 8  9:23.72  11.05 +13.30
4 76.07 Grammar (Faulkner,Conti) 4  9:47.23  23.51 +36.81
5 76.05 DMCRC (Reid,Griffiths) 6  9:50.67   3.44 +40.25
6 76.04 DMCRC (Smith,Hughes) 2  9:56.33   5.66 +45.91

76.02 Bucks (Jordan,Miller) 1 SCRATCHED
76.08 North Esk (Hughes,Sargent) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 119 Mens Recreational/Veteran Single Scull Division 1

1 77.01 DMCRC (Sam Mollard) 4  4:21.03   0.00  +0.00
2 77.11 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 8  4:29.17   8.14  +8.14
3 77.15 Scotch Oakburn (Brendan Kiely) 1  4:31.17   2.00 +10.14
4 77.08 Grammar (Kristoffer Ostersen) 3  4:35.43   4.26 +14.40
5 77.09 Grammar (Ryan Musgrave) 5  4:40.87   5.44 +19.84
6 77.13 Sandy Bay (Chris Rippon) 2  4:43.48   2.61 +22.45

77.14 Sandy Bay (Clint Johnstone) 6 SCRATCHED
77.03 DMCRC (Fraser Simpson) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 120 Mens Recreational/Veteran Single Scull Division 2

1 77.06 Grammar (Thomas McNamara) 6  4:24.49   0.00  +0.00
2 77.07 Grammar (Stewart Thomas) 4  4:27.50   3.01  +3.01
3 77.04 DMCRC (Patrick Hinton) 5  4:30.46   2.96  +5.97
4 77.02 DMCRC (Edward Davoren) 7  4:40.06   9.60 +15.57
5 77.05 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 3  4:47.01   6.95 +22.52
6 77.12 Mersey (Alec Hazelwood) 2  5:07.31  20.30 +42.82

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 121 Mens Recreational/Veteran Single Scull Division 3

1 77.16 Scotch Oakburn (Ryan Smith) 5  4:35.51   0.00  +0.00
2 77.20 Hutchins (Josh Symonds) 1  4:39.31   3.80  +3.80
3 77.21 Hutchins (Sam Johnston) 4  4:40.82   1.51  +5.31
4 77.10 Grammar (Samuel Manning) 3  4:54.84  14.02 +19.33
5 77.19 Tamar (Alex Duncan) 2  5:03.10   8.26 +27.59
6 77.17 Tamar (Roger Burden) 6  5:09.95   6.85 +34.44
7 77.18 Tamar (Riley Krause) 8  5:26.96  17.01 +51.45

77.22 Hutchins (Lewis Nettlefold) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 122 Womens Recreational/Veteran Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 78.12 Scotch Oakburn (Blount,Von Stieglitz,Graham,Chellis,c:Eastoe) 6  4:03.09   0.00  +0.00
2 78.10 Scotch Oakburn (Ranicar,Amourgis,De Boer,Prescott,c:Cameron) 3  4:06.51   3.42  +3.42
3 78.05 Huon/Sandy Bay (Kallas,Rippon,Dowson,Driessen,c:Rippon) 5  4:09.70   3.19  +6.61
4 78.11 Scotch Oakburn (Anderson,Lane,Forward,Player,c:Jones) 2  4:13.11   3.41 +10.02
5 78.01 DMCRC (Taylor,McCullum,Walters,Knott,c:Sluce) 7  4:18.51   5.40 +15.42
6 78.02 DMCRC (Sluce,Hughes,Read,Duffy,c:Coxless) 4  4:23.59   5.08 +20.50
7 78.09 Sandy Bay (Kerr*,Donnelly,Grace*,Ims,c:Seddon) 1  4:30.19   6.60 +27.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 123 Womens Recreational/Veteran Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 78.13 St Marys (Piper,Kitson,Knight,Saunders,c:Curtis) 4  4:10.03   0.00  +0.00
2 78.03 DMCRC (Murfitt-Cowen*,Hindley,Headley,Garcia,c:Dale) 5  4:10.58   0.55  +0.55
3 78.14 St Marys (Harris,Gleeson,Sharman,Knight,c:Kitson) 1  4:34.22  23.64 +24.19
4 78.04 Glenorchy (Hunnibell,Kadziolka,Ten Bensel,Burridge,c:Suter) 7  4:41.77   7.55 +31.74

78.07 Sandy Bay (Grace,Dobbie,Kerr,Brelis,c:Brelis) 2 SCRATCHED
78.06 New Norfolk (Costa,Badger,Noisier,Radcliffe,c:McIntosh) 3 DID NOT START
78.08 Sandy Bay (Douglas,Douglas,Chau,Balding,c:Cash) 6 SCRATCHED

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 124 Championship Mens Senior Eight Final

1
79.01 Lindisfarne
(Rickards,Holloway,Polonowski,Midgeley,Morgan*,Beltz,Baker,Finlayson,c:Sluce) 4  6:12.63   0.00  +0.00

2
79.03 Tamar
(Hall,Lindsay,Tunevitsch,Ellis,Foot,Foot,Tunevitsch,Breier,c:Prescott) 3  6:14.34   1.71  +1.71

3
79.04 Hutchins
(Pitt,Jackson,Burridge,Tenbensel,Hunnibell,Fry,Heron,Burbury,c:Edwards) 5  6:17.17   2.83  +4.54

4
79.02 Mersey
(Heazlewood,Morice,Bransden,Williams,Gargiulo,Schnackenberg,Williams,Williams,c:Hazelwood)6  6:46.26  29.09 +33.63

5
79.05 Hutchins
(Sayers*,Martin,Brown,Squires,Brown,Lopa,Simpson,Mure*,c:Paul) 2  6:55.97   9.71 +43.34

*substitute


